REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR Before the Bench of Hon'ble Member Mr. S. D. Jha, RERA, Bihar,

RERA/CC/12/2024

Suman Kumar Complainant

Vs.

M/s APSMASS Pvt. Ltd. Respondent

For the complainant: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent: Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

Project:- KRISHNA ENCLAVE

PROCEEDING

20.06.2024 Hearing taken up. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate, appears for the complainant. Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate, appears for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the complainant submits that the issues involved in this case are identical to the issues involved in the case bearing no. RERA/CC/473/2022 (Prashant Bharti Vs. M/s Swastika Mangal Developers Pvt.Ltd.) which has already been disposed of by the Full Bench vide order dated 31.01.2024.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the complainant requests for one week's time to file supplementary petition, which is allowed. He is directed to file the same within a week with a copy to the respondent's counsel, who will file reply within two weeks thereafter, to which the respondent's counsel agrees.

Put up for hearing on 11.07.2024.

Sd/-S.D. Jha, Member